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Dalton Laluces

From: Agnes Oboz
Sent: Tuesday, August 8, 2023 9:14 AM
To: Aaron Waltzer (awaltzer@ingerman.com); Adria Goldenkranz 

(agoldenkranz@ccannj.org); Adriana Machado; Alejandra Londono 
(alondono@ywcaunioncounty.org); Alison Millan (alison.millan@rescue.org); Amanda 
Block; Amanda Gonzalez; Amy Concepcion (amy_concepcion@horizonblue.com); Ana 
Martinez; Aneesha Ghaly; Angela High (DFD); Anna M. Amaya; Anna Maria Owens; 
Ansari, Afifa; Anthony Firetto (afiretto@hacenj.com); Anthony T. Flax 
(anthony.flax@gmail.com); April Gordon (agordon@ccannj.org); Armas, Susana; 
Arnesha Lewis; Arthur Davis; Arvind Arneja; Assemblywoman Annette Quijano; Bianca 
Lopez; Bianca Soto; Brandon Givens; Bruce Butts (barringer07@yahoo.com); Burnett, 
Nicola (Nicola.Burnett@va.gov); Carmine Pernini; Caroline Sunchuk; Catherine (Candy) 
Brewster; Charlene Bathelus Dorgely; Charles Jones (ulunioncty@aol.com); Chinelo 
Shote (Chinelo.Shote@dcf.state.nj.us); Christina M. Topolosky; Christina Vega; 
Christopher Plaugic, LSW; Claire Sashi ; Clifton Alexander; Dalton Laluces; Danni 
Newbury; Darryl Clark (darryl_cla18@msn.com); Dave Kusinow (dkusinow@gmail.com); 
'David Walker' (dwalker@visionsandpathways.org); Deacon Thomas Pluta; Debbie 
Morgan (dmorgan@lsnj.org); DeLeva, Gloria; Dennise Lebron; Diana Calle; Diana 
Mbogoni; Dontay Gibson; Edie Grauer (homesharing@verizon.net); Elizabeth 
Paskewich; Eric Graham; Erica Carter Woods; Esther T. Ijalana; Esther Valentin 
(7evalentin@gmail.com); Eva Altidor; 'events2rememberforever@gmail.com'; Felicia 
Frazier (feliciaf@factnj.org); Franklin Mejia; Garcia, Ashley; 'GCastro@Jfscentralnj.org'; 
Geleen Donovan (gdonovan@familypromise.org); George G; 
'george.vessels@bridgewayrehab.org'; Glen McMillan; Gloria Jefferson 
(gloria.jefferson@use.salvationarmy.org); Gloria Wierzalis (gwierzalis@ccannj.org); 
Hassan Augustin; Hayes, April (April.Hayes@dol.nj.gov); Herman Jones 
(hejones@optonline.com); Infinity Gibson; Isaias Rivera (isaias.rivera@ucc.edu); James 
Carey (jcarey@eportcenter.org); James L. Williams (JamesL.Williams@dcf.state.nj.us); 
Janette Kazazian; Janice Lilien (jlilien@ywcaunioncounty.org); Jareah Lambert-Spivey; 
Jatasha Sharif; Jeff Cupo; Jeffrey Jackson; Jennifer Vriens ; Jensine Wright; Jill 
Schlossberg; John Ball; John Bosquett (JBOSQUETT@TRINITAS.ORG); Johnia Osias 
(josias@ccannj.org); Jon Watkins ; Joni Owen; Juanita Vargas; Juanita Vargas 
(Juanita.Vargas@uwguc.org); 'justinkayla2@ymail.com'; Karen Flanagan; Kathryn Howie; 
Kathryn Irwin; Kayla Phillips - NJHMFA (kphillips@njhmfa.gov); Kelly Shaw ; Kerri Brown; 
Khadijah McCoy; Kimberly Salomon (ksalomon@chlp.org); Kristen Koehler; Kyra Watts ; 
Lashonda Porter; Laurie D. Egeth (legeth@chlp.org); Leo Pagarigan ; letitiasweat2
@gmail.com; Lewis, Tanesha; Lilshaun Ashley Glass (Lilshaun.Glass@dca.nj.gov); Linda 
Flores Tober (linda@theelizabethcoalition.org); Lisa Allen; Lisa Blum 
(lblum.homesharing@verizon.net); Lisa Roland; LiSandra Davila 
(lisandra_davila@horizonblue.com); Lopez, Alba C; Luis Tamayo - NJ Department of 
Human Services/Office of Recovery (luis.tamayo@dhs.state.nj.us); Lynda Wald 
(lynda.wald99@gmail.com); Madison Ricks; Manuel Ramirez; Marchowsky, Ashley; 
Maria Mendez (maria.mendez@doe.state.nj.us); Marilyn Ticktin 
(Marilyn.Ticktin@cort.com); Mary Faith   Chmiel; Medina Wingo (mwingo@ccannj.org) ; 
Meghan Leigh (mleigh@covenanthouse.org); Melissa Lespinasse; Merlis Miranda; 
Meshack Odawo; Michael Mattaliano; Michael Swayze; Michele Antunes; Millie 
Aurigemma ; Munoz, Connie; Nancy Schneeloch 
(Nancy.Schneeloch@bridgewayrehab.org); Natalie Zarrillo; Nicole Ribeiro; Nixon Oloo 
(NOloo@arcunion.org); Opt-Hof,Christine (copt-hof@ccannj.org); Ordonez, Michael; 
Orly Meneses; Paula Turso; Paulette Drogan (drpaulette@hotmail.com); Peter Briggs Jr. 
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To: (pbriggs411@gmail.com); Peter Jacob; Pierina Lobos; Qulonda Stuckey; Randy Wood 
(randywood01@yahoo.com); Rashara Fuller (rashara.fuller@plainfieldnj.gov); Rev. 
Tracey L. Brown (admin@ruthfellowship.com); Rhonda McClain; 'Ricardo Pasos'; Richard 
Uniacke; Rise Grady (rgrady@familypromise.org); roadwetrod@yahoo.com; Ron 
Amadeo (ramadeo@hacenj.com); Ruth Constant; Sally Ann Benjamin 
(niacrisicenter@verizon.net); Sandra Enniss; Scott Kelsey; Seth Levin; Shakia Wyche; 
Sharon Robinson-Briggs (smr0905@aol.com); Shaun Adams; Shevon Hercules; Shirley 
Hill; Shirley Pajuelo (spajuelo@ywcaunioncounty.org); Silvia Costa 
(Silvia.Costa@dcf.nj.gov); Srabanti Sarkar (ssarkar@proceedinc.com); Stanley Neron 
(sneron@elizabethnj.org); Stephanie Laurenzi; Susan Pepper (SPepper@TGFYMCA.org); 
Taina Rodriguez; Tanisha Hansford-Colon (thansford-colon@lsnj.org); Theresa Blount 
(tblount@communityhope-nj.org); Theresa McCoy; Thomas Conrad Melendez; Thomas 
J. Eicher (tomeicher@eportcenter.org); Tiesha Nelson; Tina Lopez; Traci McMillan; 
Vanessa Holland ; Vaudelson F.; vera.a@bndcdc.org; Victoria Rivera; Walls, Rhonda F.; 
Walter Droz; Willy Illas; Willy Illas - Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Newark 
(catholiccharitiespaccranford@gmail.com); Winona Cleveland 
(winona.cleveland@plainfieldnj.gov); Woody Philippe 
(wphilippe@jeffersonparkministries.org); Yates House 
(theyateshouseforveterans@gmail.com); Yovana Ramirez; Yucarly Castillo; Yun Mok 
Lee; Zoila Gonzalez (zgonzalez@visionsandpathways.org)

Cc: Christina M. Topolosky; Elizabeth Paskewich
Subject: FY2023 CoC SuperNOFO – New Project(s) Call for Letter of Intent

Good morning. 
 
We are pleased to announce that HUD has released its FY2023 SuperNOFO [Notice of Funding Opportunities
for Continuum of Care (CoC) Homeless Assistance Program application].  This is part of a competitive 
application process that is due to Washington, DC on Thursday, September 28th, 2023. 
 
The County is seeking a new project(s) that meets the application criteria.  Please note that any agency
seeking to apply for these funds must serve new program participants.  Through the FY2023 
Competition, the Union County CoC is eligible to apply for a total of $1,095,407 for new projects that work
towards the goal of ending homelessness.  This total budget includes: 

1. New CoC Bonus Projects in the amount of $451,050 
2. Domestic Violence Bonus Projects in the amount of $644,357 

 

+All funds requested would be required to meet the 25% match,  
with the exception of leasing budget category, per the CoC Interim Rule. 

 
Information regarding specific program type and subpopulation eligibility, as well as additional information
regarding the CoC application process is available through the FY2023 Funding Specification Notice listed
below and on HUD’s website.  Please review this information carefully as there have been some changes 
from prior funding years.  Applicants should also review the FY2023 NOFO: 
https://www.hudexchange.info/programs/e-snaps/fy-2023-coc-program-nofa-coc-program-competition 
and the CoC Interim Rule: 

https://www.hudexchange.info/resource/2035/coc-program-interim-rule-formatted-version. 
 
New projects may be created using available funds through the CoC Housing Bonus and Domestic 
Violence Housing Bonus, such as Permanent Housing-Rapid Re-Housing (PH-RRH) and Joint Transitional
Housing/Permanent Housing-Rapid Re-Housing (TH/PH-RRH), highlighting the following priorities: 
 End homelessness for all persons 
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 Use a Housing First approach 
 Reduce unsheltered homelessness 
 Improve system performance with housing, health and social service agencies 
 Partnering with housing, health, and service agencies 
 Racial Equity to address inequities that ensure successful outcomes for all persons experiencing 

homelessness using proven approaches 
 Improving assistance to LGBTQ+ individuals 
 Persons with Lived Experience are engaged 
 Increasing Affordable Housing Supply through local engagement 
 
In order to have a new project considered in the consolidated application for funding, we are inviting the
Executive Directors of homeless assistance provider agencies and faith-based organizations to submit a 
Letter of Intent to apply no later than Wednesday, August 16th, 2023 at 12:00pm to the attention 
of: 

Christina M. Topolosky: ctopolosky@ucnj.org 
 
The letter should include the telephone number and e-mail address of the person with whom 
the County will interact to complete the application for funding.  Your letter of intent should include 
an abstract of the proposed project identifying the project type [PH-RRH or TH/PH-RRH], project activity 
(if cash indicate: leasing or rental assistance), including the eligible costs, target population: chronically
homeless/ homeless youth/ homeless families, number of new housing units (scattered site/sponsor 
based), number of new beds per unit, location of housing structure (scattered site/sponsor based), and
estimated project budget amount. 
 
In order to expedite this technical application process, upon review of your Letter of Intent the County will
email interested providers further instructions.  All interested new project sponsors will be asked to attend
a Technical Assistance Meeting (date/location/time to be determined). 
 
The County is asking that Project Sponsors for new projects be vigilant in submitting all requested
information accurately and timely as requested by the County.  With HUD’s tight time frame 
there will be no room for extensions.  Please be advised it is the responsibility of the proposing
organization to ensure all information listed in the prepared application is accurate and
complete as the County will be submitting the proposal on behalf of your organization. 
 
 

Again this year all projects will be ranked (new and renewal) and 
renewals may be at risk of reduction or loss of funding.  To be clear, any 
new project submitted in the FY2023 CoC SuperNOFO application will be 

ranked last in order to preserve renewal demand to the fullest extent. 
 

 
Should you have any questions, please feel free to reach out our office: 
 Christina Topolosky at (908) 527-4839 or email ctopolosky@ucnj.org 
 Nijyyah Colter at (908) 527-4841 or email ncolter@ucnj.org 
 Elizabeth Paskewich at (908) 527-4883 or email epaskewich@ucnj.org 
 
The Union County CoC looks forward to working with you and thank you for your efforts in providing quality
homeless assistance services. 
 
 
 


